
2025 St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-29   Conf: 21-23   Home: 15-12   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (369), Opp (350)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Magaro (3), Valdez (3), Padilla (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Saenz 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-
94), Magaro (16-18), Valdez (14-17), Saenz (13-13), Padilla (10-12), Ayala (9-12), Bloom (7-10), Abrego (4-5), Mikes (4-4), Ford (2-2),
Youngblood (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Gonzales, Lauren .371 54-54 178 43 66 0 0 0 7 66 .371 10 1 20 1 .407 0 7 16-22 95 4 3 .971
0 Dela Rosa, Abigail .364 55-55 165 41 60 8 6 0 29 80 .485 12 3 25 0 .414 1 1 6-7 89 7 5 .950
9 Banda, Gabriela .335 54-54 167 33 56 15 1 6 43 91 .545 27 1 14 2 .424 3 0 1-1 110 132 9 .964
99 Ayala, Emily .333 45-35 99 13 33 7 0 6 33 58 .586 14 5 16 1 .426 4 0 1-1 14 11 1 .962
2 Valdez, Izabella .317 43-27 101 13 32 4 0 3 20 45 .446 5 2 20 2 .361 0 2 0-0 69 10 1 .988
14 Corona, Miah .305 50-49 154 18 47 10 2 1 33 64 .416 15 1 21 2 .371 0 0 0-1 318 14 7 .979
27 Tennill, Raegan .290 51-51 155 29 45 9 2 1 24 61 .394 27 1 20 0 .397 1 3 9-10 34 86 12 .909
22 Ramos, Lauryn .214 48-48 103 21 22 2 0 4 17 36 .350 18 7 7 0 .367 0 4 0-0 68 99 10 .944
6 Saenz, Ariella .333 32-8 33 2 11 3 0 0 5 14 .424 4 0 4 0 .405 0 0 0-0 3 20 1 .958
21 Abrego, Jadyn .308 41-28 65 10 20 5 0 2 17 31 .477 7 7 7 2 .430 0 0 0-0 0 8 1 .889
16 Padilla, Mene'e .267 21-20 30 2 8 1 1 1 8 14 .467 2 0 7 0 .303 1 1 0-0 60 3 0 1.000
4 Arevalo, Araceli .220 35-17 59 14 13 1 0 0 3 14 .237 5 1 14 1 .288 1 0 3-3 26 27 3 .946

1
Sanchez, Arianna
(AJ) .207 30-16 58 5 12 3 0 0 10 15 .259 3 0 5 0 .246 0 0 0-0 30 1 0 1.000

3 Roberson, Jaylan .186 41-29 59 18 11 0 0 0 2 11 .186 7 0 15 0 .273 0 5 6-7 38 0 5 .884
5 Johnson, Samiya .182 16-4 22 7 4 1 0 0 0 5 .227 0 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 41 1 0 1.000
15 Magaro, Madison .176 23-15 34 3 6 1 0 0 5 7 .206 1 0 5 0 .194 1 0 0-0 64 5 1 .986
13 Torrez, Milliana .158 22-12 19 4 3 1 0 0 3 4 .211 2 1 5 0 .273 0 1 1-2 10 10 3 .870
20 Rodriguez, Sofia .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Neely, Reese .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 55-55 1505 276 449 71 12 24 259 616 .409 159 30 209 11 .374 12 24 43-54 1073 464 66 .959
Opponents .285 55-55 1468 253 418 76 15 26 224 602 .410 129 38 174 10 .356 10 38 40-47 1074 389 66 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Bloom, Madeline 2.40 10-7 22 18 11 3-0 0 111.0 104 49 38 25 56 16 2 7 .242 3 6 0 3 15
99 Ayala, Emily 3.02 8-6 20 16 4 1-1 0 97.1 105 53 42 32 44 27 4 8 .276 5 9 0 3 12
6 Saenz, Ariella 4.84 4-7 26 5 1 0-1 2 68.0 96 63 47 17 30 10 5 3 .320 10 9 0 1 8
21 Abrego, Jadyn 5.61 2-3 15 10 0 0-0 1 43.2 56 37 35 23 20 12 2 3 .304 2 7 0 1 2
77 Youngblood, Savannah 6.30 1-4 17 2 0 0-0 3 20.0 30 20 18 5 11 10 2 4 .326 0 3 0 2 1
8 Mikes, Madison 10.50 1-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 8 8 7 1 0 0 0 .346 2 2 0 0 0
28 Ford, Breanna 10.78 0-1 7 3 0 0-0 1 12.1 18 22 19 20 12 1 0 1 .316 12 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.05 26-29 111 55 16 5 7 357.2 418 252 207 129 174 76 15 26 .285 34 38 0 10 38
Opponents 4.54 29-26 100 55 23 3 7 358.0 449 275 232 159 209 71 12 24 .298 25 30 0 12 24



2025 St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Padilla, Mene'e 63 60 3 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 2 0
5 Johnson, Samiya 42 41 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sanchez, Arianna (AJ) 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ford, Breanna 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Valdez, Izabella 80 69 10 1 .988 1 14 3 .824 3 0
15 Magaro, Madison 70 64 5 1 .986 0 16 2 .889 3 0
14 Corona, Miah 339 318 14 7 .979 15 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gonzales, Lauren 102 95 4 3 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Banda, Gabriela 251 110 132 9 .964 12 0 0 — 0 0
99 Ayala, Emily 26 14 11 1 .962 0 9 3 .750 0 0
6 Saenz, Ariella 24 3 20 1 .958 1 13 0 1.000 0 0
0 Dela Rosa, Abigail 101 89 7 5 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Arevalo, Araceli 56 26 27 3 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ramos, Lauryn 177 68 99 10 .944 9 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bloom, Madeline 27 3 22 2 .926 0 7 3 .700 0 0
27 Tennill, Raegan 132 34 86 12 .909 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Abrego, Jadyn 9 0 8 1 .889 0 4 1 .800 0 0
3 Roberson, Jaylan 43 38 0 5 .884 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Torrez, Milliana 23 10 10 3 .870 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 Youngblood, Savannah 5 1 2 2 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Rodriguez, Sofia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Neely, Reese 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mikes, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1603 1073 464 66 .959 49 80 14 .851 8 0
Opponents 1529 1074 389 66 .957 42 86 21 .804 0 0


